BOS AGREEMENT NO. _24-144

AMENDMENT TO COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
AGREEMENT NO. PA 24-39

This Amendment to Agreement No. PA 24-39 is entered into by and between the
COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter
referred to as "COUNTY," and GeoCon Consultants, a California Corporation, hereinafter
referred to as "CONTRACTOR," on the date this Amendment is fully executed by all
parties.

WHEREAS, Agreement No. PA 24-39 for geotechnical testing and observation services
for the Mendocino County SB844 Jail Project was entered into on January 24, 2024; and

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by COUNTY and CONTRACTOR, this
document will become part of the aforementioned contract and shall be incorporated
therein; and

WHEREAS, it has become evident that the Jail Project construction contractor’'s schedule
of operations requires much more frequent geotechnical inspection and observation
activities than initially proposed to maintain the project schedule and it is the desire of the
COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to increase the expected number of site visits from the 25
visits initially proposed by 36 additional visits for a new total of 61 site visits and related
testing, travel and reporting in order to accomplish all required soils and compaction
testing for the structure, utilities and site improvements for the Mendocino County SB844
Jail Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows:

1. The total contracted amount set out in Agreement No. PA 24-39 is hereby
increased from $41,160 to 100,230.

All other terms and conditions of Agreement No. PA 24-39 shall remain in full force and
effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF

DEPA! MEaTFls?i\ﬁ/_

DEPARTMENT HEAD

DATE

CONTRACTOR/COMPANY NAME

/‘&C_____

ﬂgfwm:l‘fﬂate 08/26/2024

Budgeted: <] Yes [ ] No
Budget Unit: CP 1712

Line Item: 864365: Project CP915

Grant: [] Yes No

Grant No.:

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

{ _{_\r“\ P (e =YY Y f_“ )
Byl I JdU e 1 | A netasc
MAUREEN MULHEREN, Chair

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

09/10/2024

Date:

ATTEST:
DARCIE ANTLE, Clerk of said Board

By: /4/;‘/4,79-‘

Depu’ty '

09/10/2024

| hereby certify that according to the provisions of
Government Code section 25103, delivery of this
document has been made.

DARCIE ANTLE, Clerk of said Board

By: W
Deplty 09/10/2024

INSURANCE REVIEW:

ByI: Ly0unend L (v b
Risk Management
Date:  DPBL22L2024

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:

GeoCon Consultants, a California Corporation

2480 Hillborn Road, Suite 240

Fairfield, CA 95434

By signing above, signatory warrants and
represents that he/she executed this Agreement
in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her
signature on this Agreement, he/she or the entity
upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this
Agreement.

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

COUNTY COUNSEL

O/ 222004

Date:

EXECUTIVE OFFICE/FISCAL REVIEW:

e — .

e’ =

4
# -
4 {/«‘-{'

By: _{ Gt i el
DePufy C,E’O or Designee
e OBI22/2024

Signatory Authority: $0-25,000 Department; $25,001- 50,000 Purchasing Agent; $50,001+ Board of Supervisors

Exception to Bid Process Required/Completed []

Mendocino County Business License: Valid [ ]
Exempt Pursuant to MCC Section:




PA 24-39 A1 GeoCon Jail Inspection
Amendment 1R

Final Audit Report 2024-08-26
Created: 2024-08-26
By: Nadia Tipton (tiptonn@mendocinocounty.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAGBremXbKnHfDcJvIVSESKM_q010kRZQX

"PA 24-39 A1 GeoCon Jail Inspection Amendment 1R" History

9 Document created by Nadia Tipton (tiptonn@mendocinocounty.org)
2024-08-26 - 4:13:48 PM GMT

% Document emailed to Jeremy Zorne (zorne@geoconinc.com) for signature
2024-08-26 - 4:13:54 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Jeremy Zorne (zorne@geoconinc.com)
2024-08-26 - 4:18:00 PM GMT

% Document e-signed by Jeremy Zorne (zorne@geoconinc.com)
Signature Date: 2024-08-26 - 4:19:40 PM GMT - Time Source: server

@ Agreement completed.
2024-08-26 - 4:19:40 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




